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CHAPTER 37. 

AN ACT to change the third and fourth judicial circuits, and 
to create the thirteenth judicial circuit. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. The counties of Dodge, Washington Counties de- 

t . 
aid Ozaukee are hereby detached from the third 

ached 

judicial circuit. 
SECTION 2. The county of Calumet is hereby de- Third circuit. 

tached from the fourth judicial circuit, and attached to 
and made a part of the third judicial circuit, and the 
third judicial circuit shall hereafter comprise the coun-
ties of Wianebago, Green Lake and Calumet. 

SECTION 3. The counties of Dodge, Washington Thirteenth 

and Ozaukee shall hereafter comprise a judicial cir- circuit. 

Mit to be known and called the thirteenth judicial 
circuit. 

SECTION 4. The general term of the circuit court 
for the thirteenth judicial circuit shall be held as fol- 
lows: In the county of Washington on the second Washington.  

Monday in October and the third Monday in March. 
In the county of Ozaukee on the fourth Monday in Gaaniree. 

September and the first Monday in March. In the Dodge. 

county of Dodge on the first Monday in September 
and the second Monday in February. 

SECTION 5. The general terms of the circuit for Calumet. 

the county of Calumet shall be held on the second 
Monday in December and the second Monday in May. 

SECTION 6. At any general or special term of the General and 
special terms in circuit court in the thirteenth judicial circuit, any and thirteenth 

all business business may be done arising or pending in any cult. 
county in said circuit which might be done at a gen-
eral term in the several counties, except the trial of 
issues of fact by a jury. 

SECTION 7. There shall be held in the thirteenth Jiudicialelec 
judicial circuit on the first Tuesday in April next, an 
election for judge of said circuit, which said election 
shall be held and conducted, and returns thereof made 
and the result canvassed and declared in the same 
manner as now provided by law for the election of 
judges of the circuit courts, and all laws applicable 
thereto shall apply to the election of judge provided 
for in this act. 

SECTION 8. The term of office of the judge of the Term of office. 

thirteenth circuit shall commence on the first Monday 
in January, 1882, and until that time the judge of the 
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third judicial circuit shall continue to hold courts in 
the several counties named in section one of this act, 
in the same manner and at the same time and with 
the same force and effect as if this act had not been 
passed. 

Repealed. 	SECTION 9. All laws so far as they conflict with 
any of the provisions of this act, are hereby repealed. 

SECTION 10. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 3, 1881. 

[No. 6.7., S I 	 [Published March 4, 1881.1 

CHAPTER 38. 

AN ACT to appropriate to the commissioners of fisheries a cer- 
tain sum therein named. 

A pproprlatic n 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 
SECTION 1. There is hereby approptiated to the 

commissioners of fisheries of the state of Wisconsin, 
the sum of seven thousand dollars, out of any money 
in the treasury not otherwise appropriated, to be ex-
pended by them in the artificial propagation and distri-
bution of fish, pursuant to the provisions of the stat-
utes. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 3, 1881. 

    

Repo:dee. 

[No. 16, ] 	 [Published March 4, 1881.] 

CHAPTER 39. 

AN ACT to repeal cbapter two hundred and eighty-seven of 
the private and local laws of 1876, entitl d an act to authorize 
John P. Jacobson to erect and maintain a dam in Burnett 
comity. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 
SECTION 1. Chapter two hundred and eighty-seven 

of the private and local laws of 1876, is hereby re-
pealed. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 3, 1881. 


